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Vi Benefits

THE UNIVERSITY of TEXAS SYSTEM

Keep Money in Your Pocket With Savings on Copays to See

Doctors, Dependent Coverage and Deductibles With UT CONNECT.

Benefits Highlights & Out-of-Pocket Costs

UT System Healthcare Benefit

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Texas Member ID Card

Monthly Plan Premium for Employee Only
Monthly Plan Premium for Employee + Spouse
Monthly Plan Premium for Employee + Child(ren)

Monthly Plan Premium for Employee + Family

Annual Deductible/Individual

Annual Deductible/Family

Copay for Annual Primary Care Physician (PCP) Office Visit*
Copay for PCP Office Visits (After the First Visit)
Copay for Specialist Office Visit

Copay for Inpatient Hospital Care at UT Southwestern Medical
Center and Texas Health Resources Hospital Locations

Copay for Outpatient Facility (Plus Coinsurance)
Coinsurance Maximum Individual/Family ($2,150/$6,450)

Copay at Texas Health Resources Urgent Care**

Prescription Drug Coverage—New 90-Day Retail Option
& Same Deductible and Copays

Out of Area Coverage
MDLIVE (24/7 Virtual Doctor Visits)

*$0 PCP Copay for Preventive Care for UT CONNECT and UT SELECT

UT CONNECT
Yes

Yes

$0
$243.37
$254.53

$479.26

$250

$750

$0
$15

$25

$0

$50
Yes

$30

Yes

Urgent Care
Emergency Care

Yes

UT SELECT

Yes

Yes

$0
$270.41
$282.81

$532.51

$350

$1,050

$30
$30
$35

$100per day
($500 Maximum)

$100
Yes

$35

Yes

Yes

Yes

**Additional THR urgent care facilities will open in November 2020. Copay for non-THR urgent care facilities is the same

for both plans ($35).

For more information:

: Call the CONNECT Team at 888-399-8889 or go to UT-Connect.com





