



## Keep Money in Your Pocket With Savings on Copays to See Doctors, Dependent Coverage and Deductibles With UT CONNECT.

Benefits Highlights & Out-of-Pocket Costs	UT CONNECT	UT SELECT
UT System Healthcare Benefit	Yes	Yes
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Texas Member ID Card	Yes	Yes
Monthly Plan Premium for Employee Only	<b>\$</b> O	\$0
Monthly Plan Premium for Employee + Spouse	\$243.37	\$270.41
Monthly Plan Premium for Employee + Child(ren)	\$254.53	\$282.81
Monthly Plan Premium for Employee + Family	\$479.26	\$532.51
Annual Deductible/Individual	\$250	\$350
Annual Deductible/Family	\$750	\$1,050
Copay for Annual Primary Care Physician (PCP) Office Visit*	\$0	\$30
Copay for PCP Office Visits (After the First Visit)	\$15	\$30
Copay for Specialist Office Visit	\$25	\$35
Copay for Inpatient Hospital Care at UT Southwestern Medical Center and Texas Health Resources Hospital Locations	\$0	\$100per day (\$500 Maximum)
Copay for Outpatient Facility (Plus Coinsurance)	\$50	\$100
Coinsurance Maximum Individual/Family (\$2,150/\$6,450)	Yes	Yes
Copay at Texas Health Resources Urgent Care**	\$30	\$35
Prescription Drug Coverage—New 90-Day Retail Option & Same Deductible and Copays	Yes	Yes
Out of Area Coverage	Urgent Care Emergency Care	Yes
MDLIVE (24/7 Virtual Doctor Visits)	Yes	Yes

<sup>\*\$0</sup> PCP Copay for Preventive Care for UT CONNECT and UT SELECT

<sup>\*\*</sup>Additional THR urgent care facilities will open in November 2020. Copay for non-THR urgent care facilities is the same for both plans (\$35).



## For more information: